

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2009 in CMWP No. 31496/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7538 of 2011

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 35582/2010

Four weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 7538/2011

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners shall take steps
within two weeks. On taking steps, notice shall be issued to the
respondents by registered post with acknowledgement due returnable
within four weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master