

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7538/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2010 in CMWP
No.8779/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
AMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Mayank Misra,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. Ashok K Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that all the
respondents have been appeared through Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif,
Advocate. It is no longer necessary to serve the notice on the
respondents.

The vakalatnama showing appearance of all the respondents
through Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Advocate is said to have been filed on
8/11/2011.

Office will verify and proceed accordingly.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar