

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7538/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 18/02/2010 in CMWP
No.8779/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for impleadment and directions and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ajay S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 4 IN SLP(C) NO. 7538/2011

Issue notice.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, learned

counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State

and seeks time to file reply to the application.

Let the needful be done within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, all the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the nature, title and possession in respect of the subject lands of the respondents in this petition.

I.A. NO.3 in SLP(C) No.7538/2011 (Appln.(s) for impleadment)

List the application along with the main matter.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master