

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32297/2011

STATE OF UP AND ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH CHAND AND ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 27/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment will be considered at the  
time of hearing of the case.

Counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy  
of the impleading application on the counsel for the parties.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER