

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2009 in CMWP  
No.31496/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report ) )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31978 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32297 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34744 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7538 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and c/delay in  
refiling SLP and impleadment and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, advocate-on-record for the respondent in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 35582 of 2010 is permitted to file additional affidavit.

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, advocate for the respondents in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 7538 of 2011, praying for time for filing additional documents. Additional documents may be filed by the respondents in S.L.P. (Civil) No. 7538 of 2011 within four weeks.

List these matters thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|