

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2009 in CMWP No.31496/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7538 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and c/delay  
in refiling SLP and impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31978 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
in refiling SLP and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32297 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
in refiling SLP and impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34744 of 2011

(With Appln. for impleadment and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Amit Dayal  
Mr. Mohd.Irshad HanifUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated, learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking adjournment for filing reply to the additional

document, list in the month of August, 2013.

| (GEETA AHUJA)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |