

i>¿
02.08.2013

SECTION XI

LISTED ON:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. 13
Item No. 34

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 7538 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“In view of the letter circulated, learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing reply to the additional document, list in the month of August, 2013.”

It is submitted that no documents have been filed so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR