

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35582/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/11/2009 in CMWP No.31496/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 31978 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32297 of 2011

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and impleadment and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34744 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7538 of 2011

(With application for impleadment and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay  
Mr. Vinay Garg

For Respondent(s) Mr. Palok Basu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand over to 24th February, 2014 for final disposal so as to enable the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners to place on record a sketch/map showing complete details with regard to Khasra Nos./plots as well as the fact with regard to construction put up at each Khasra/plot. A copy of the sketch/map shall be given to the respondent on or before 20th January, 2014.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.  
Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.  
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|