

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35582/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2009 in CMWP No. 31496/2001,26/11/2009 in CMWP No. 31496/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7538/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31978/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay and appln.(s) for setting aside an abatement and appln.(s) for bringing LRs on record and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32297/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34744/2011

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
For Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 27.10.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar