

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NOS. 35582 OF 2010, 31978, 34744, 32297, and 7538 OF 2011

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAION NO. 5 IN SLP NO. 31978 OF 2011

(Application for Substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 viz. Bhagwan Das)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAION NO. 6 IN SLP NO. 31978 OF 2011

(Application for setting aside abatement)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICAION NO. 7 IN SLP NO. 31978 OF 2011

(Application for Condonation of delay in filing the application for setting aside abatement)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'be Court on 08.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List on 27.10.2014.”

SLP (c) No. 7538 OF 2011

No further Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed so far.

It is submitted that Mr. Irshad Hanif, Advocate for the respondents has on 09.08.2014 filed an application for substitution on behalf of Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 1 which is defective and defects are notified to the Advocate vide this Registry's letter dated 23.08.2014 but the Advocate has not cured the defects so far.

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents except deceased Respondent No. 1.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.K Prasad, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & co. adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

