

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35582/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2009 in CMWP No.31496/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, directions, exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7538/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, impleadment and directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31978/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, bringing LRs. on record, directions, exemption from filing O.T., impleadment as party respondent, setting aside an abatement and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32297/2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34744/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Palok Basu,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj swarup,Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup,Adv.

For M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.

Mr. Atul Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.

Ms. Divya Garg,Adv.

Mr. U.R. Bokadia,Adv.

Mr. Atit Jain,Adv.

For Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. Amit Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays
for some time for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from
today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter.

List the matters in due course.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar