

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4/2012, I.A. 5/2014, I.A. 6/2014, I.A. 7/2014 in Civil
Appeal No.552/2016

STATE OF UP AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GRAM UDYOG SANSTHAN THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN(DEAD) & ORS.Respondent(s)

(for bringing lrs on record and c/delay and impleadment as party
respondent and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 13/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manu Bharadwaj, Adv.
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.
Delay condoned.
Application for substitution of legal heirs of deceased
proprietor of Respondent No.1 is allowed.
Application for impleadment is allowed.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
JAYANT KUMAR ARORA
Date: 2016.07.16
11:13:38 IST
Reason: