

I.A. No. 2/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016
STATE OF UP AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR
(for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016

(FOR impleadment)

C.A. No. 553/2016

(FOR impleadment)

C.A. No. 555/2016

(FOR impleadment)

Date : 27/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This is an application praying for impleadment of District
Judge, Hathras, U.P. and High Court of Judgicature at Allahabad,
through its Registrar General as a party respondents.

1

It is submitted by Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Advocate for the
applicant that the land was acquired for the benefit of the
applicants.

Accordingly, I.A. 2/2012 stands allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

2