

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 28.11.2017 ONLY IN C.A. NO. 551 OF 2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016

(OFFICE REPORT DATED 28.11.2017 ONLY IN C.A NO. 551/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

Date : 15-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

For M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful in terms of the office report dated 28th November, 2017.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER