

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.550/2016

STATE OF UP &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A No. 140187/2017 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN C.A NO. 551/2016, I.A No. 140189/2017 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN C.A NO. 553/2016 AND I.A No. 140190/2017 (APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT) IN C.A NO. 555/2016 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER)

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016 (III-A) (3.1)

FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 140187/2017)

C.A. No. 553/2016 (III-A) (3.2)

( FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 140189/2017)

C.A. No. 555/2016 (III-A) (3.3)

( FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 140190/2017)

Date : 29-01-2018 These appeals/applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Aishwarya Pathak, Adv.

For Applicant: Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.  
Mfr. Rakesh Kumar Khare, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Punia, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Jain, Adv.,

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Amit Dayal, AOR

Ms. Neeru Vaid, AOR

Mr. Sajid Imam Naqvi, Adv.  
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter was passed over once.

Even on second call also nobody appears on behalf of the applicants. The applications for impleadment are dismissed.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
BRANCH OFFICER