

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A No. 103996 of 2014 (Application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1) and I.A No. 140386 of 2017 (Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application) in Civil Appeal No. 551 of 2016 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016 (III-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION] ON IA 103996/2014 FOR [APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION] ON IA 140386/2017)

Date : 01-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Mamta Jain, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

For Applicant(s) Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. S. Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 551/2016

The delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.
Application for substitution to bring on record legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.1 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks' time.

Issue notice to newly impleaded legal heirs of deceased
respondent no.1

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER