

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP THR. SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016 (III-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION] ON IA 103996/2014

FOR [APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLICATION] ON IA 140386/2017)

C.A. No. 552/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 553/2016 (III-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 140189/2017)

C.A. No. 555/2016 (III-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 140190/2017)

Date : 20-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Rajeev Kr.Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AORMr.Amit Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Swarupama Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Uday Ram Bokadia,Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AORMs.Lalita Kohli,Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Swarup,Adv.  
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016, 553 & 555/2016

Being complete matters, be listed before the Hon'ble Court as  
per rules

C.A. No. 551/2016

Await certificate of service qua Lrs. of deceased respondent  
No.1 from the concerned High Court.

C.A. No. 552/2016

Ld.counsel for the appellant is directed to file spare copy  
within one week, as a last chance for issuance of notice to the  
Lrs. of deceased respondent No.1.

List the matter again on 08.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar

SB