

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP THR. SECRETARY &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only ca no. 552/16 to be list against this matter)

WITH

C.A. No. 552/2016 (III-A)

Date : 06-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Upendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.Tanmay Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Abhishek Swarup,Adv.  
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 552/2016

The respondent No.1(i) is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the appellant shall, within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the said respondent.

Service is complete qua respondent Nos.1(ii) to 1(vi) but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 10.04.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB