

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 4/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 552/2016 (III-A)

(FOR ON IA 8/2015 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 9/2015 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 88370/2019 and FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 88371/2019 and FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 88372/2019 and FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 88374/2019)

C.A. No. 553/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 555/2016 (III-A)

Date : 12-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Smriti Dua, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Dayal, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.  
For M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

**Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**

**O R D E R**

**List the matters next week.**

**(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER**