

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP THR. SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHALAD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 71780/2021 (i.e. application for direction) is listed in C.A No. 552/2016. )

WITH

C.A. No. 552/2016 (III-A)

(IA No. 71780/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 03-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Parties(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Wrick Chaterjee, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.71780/2021 in C.A. No.552/2016:

The application for directions along with appeal will be taken up for hearing on 07.02.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)