

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP THR. SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

C.A. No. 552/2016 (III-A)

(IA No. 88370/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 71780/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No. 88371/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 9/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 88372/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 551/2016 (III-A)
(FOR ON IA 103923/2011)

C.A. No. 553/2016 (III-A)

C.A. No. 555/2016 (III-A)
(FOR ON IA 3/2015, IA No. 4/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Dayal, AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. V. Mrs. Mamta Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.
For M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, list the matters on 08.03.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)