

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP THR. SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Civil Appeal No. 552 of 2016 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 552/2016 (III-A)

Date : 20-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 552/2016

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 are duly represented.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for Appellant, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 1(1)(3), as process could not be served.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of other respondents.

List again on 27.02.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm