

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

STATE OF UP THR. SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only I.A. NO. 78437/2024 (i.e. application for early hearing) in Civil Appeal No. 551 of 2016 is to be listed.

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016 (III-A)

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 78437/2024

Date : 23-01-2025 I.A. No. 78437/2024 in C.A. No. 551/2016 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Parties

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.A. No. 78437/2024 on 11.02.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)

COURT MASTER (NSH)