

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 550/2016

SECTION III-A

STATE OF UP THR. SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A. NO. 78437/2024 IN C.A. No.-551/2016 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 551/2016 (III-A)

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 78437/2024

IA No. 78437/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 26-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv., Advocate General
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR

Mr. Susheel Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Dimcy Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.09.2025 in the Regular List.

The application of early hearing stands disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

